
  28394 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28394 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR ENVIRONMENTAL 
ABATEMENT, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. D-14-
001-201, HARRIET TUBMAN DEMOLITION PROJECT, FOR 
AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-
FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE AND 
23/100 DOLLARS ($134,859.23), FOR A REVISED AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-
NINE AND 98/100 DOLLARS ($4,432,739.98), AND TO 
RELEASE THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY OF TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY AND 77/100 DOLLARS ($265,140.77). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Environmental Abatement, Inc. 

relative to Contract No. D-14-001-201, Harriet Tubman Demolition Project, for an increased 

amount of $134,859.23, for a revised amount not to exceed $4,432,739.98, and to release the 

remaining contingency of $265,140.77. 

ADOPTED: September 15, 2015 

/mem 


